www.sagha.org

SAQHA Show - January 23 - 27, 2019

Schedule of Fees

AQHA Fee Trail Class Fee
Open & Amateur $16 per judge $19 per judge
Novice Amateur/Youth $11 per judge $14 per judge
Youth $12 per judge $15 per judge
Rookie $10 per judge

(FREE if entering corresponding Novice class)

Versatility Ranch Horse $35 per class, $200 for all classes
+ $35 cutting fee, $35 cow work fee

NON-AQHA Class

Anyone Can Ride All Breed $20.00 per class

Other Fees

AQHA Processing Fee (per horse, per show) $6.00
Office Fee (per horse) $25.00
Haul-In Fee - competitors without stall (per day) $15.00
Late Entry Fee (per horse) $25.00
Stall Fee Barn A - Reserved for Sponsors $165.00
Stall Fee Barns B-K $140 or $35 per night
Working Cow Horse Cattle Fee $85.00
Boxing $35.00
Roping Fee (per class) $30.00
Jackpot - Roping and Cutting $15/class
(fee automatically included unless opt out at CHECK IN)

Cutting Cattle Fee (per class) $165.00

SAQHA and its show management will in no case be responsible for any loss or
damage that may occur. It will be a condition of entry that the exhibitor will hold
SAQHA and its show management and personnel blameless for any loss or sickness
to his horse(s) or equipment which may occur from sickness, fire, theft or otherwise.

ANY CHECKS RETURNED to show management as “insufficient funds” will be
assessed an additional $30 office charge. Be aware of AQHA rules VIO 500-502.

CLASS CALLS: Every effort is made to maintain a working PA system. However, the
PA must be considered a courtesy. It is your responsibility to be at the gate for the
classes you have entered.

CLASS SEQUENCE AND LOCATION: Management reserves the right to adjust the
sequence and location of classes.

CLASS SCRATCHES: Scratches must be done in the show office or at the gate
prior to the class. No shows will be charged for class.

OFFICE HOURS: Office will be open one hour before the start of the show each day.
HORSESHOE PARK RULES: Exhibitors are responsible for adhering to the rules

of Horseshoe Park regarding the use of motor vehicles on the grounds, pets and
alcohol.

RV HOOKUPS are available at a cost of $25 per night for full or partial hookups. Call
(480) 358-3710 to make reservations.




